### GTCR PARTNERS VII L P

Form 4

September 08, 2009

F	0	R	M	I 4
	$\overline{}$			

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB APPROVAL** OMB

3235-0287 Number:

January 31, Expires: 2005

Estimated average burden hours per

response... 0.5

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligations

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section may continue.

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

\$0.01 per share

(Print or Type Responses)

See Instruction

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * GTCR FUND VII LP		2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol			5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
			VeriFoi	ne Holdin	igs, Inc. [PA	AYJ		(Checl	k all applicable	)
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of	f Earliest T	ransaction					
300 N. LAS 5600	SALLE STREET	, SUITE	(Month/I 09/03/2	Day/Year) 009			- - b	pelow)	titleX_ Oth below) remarks below	Owner er (specify
	(Street)		4. If Ame	endment, D	ate Original		$\epsilon$	6. Individual or Jo	int/Group Filin	g(Check
CHICAGO	, IL 60654		Filed(Mo	nth/Day/Yea	r)		-	Applicable Line) Form filed by O _X_ Form filed by M Person		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-l	Derivative Se	curities	Acqui	ired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities our Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 a.) Amount	of (D)	ed (A)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
value	09/03/2009			<u>J(1)</u>	2,457,756	D	\$0	0 (2)	D (3) (4)	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

#### Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	orNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securi	ities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Own
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	•				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									A		
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration	T:41-	or Namelana		
						Exercisable	Date	Title	Number		
				C 1 W	(A) (D)				of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships

10% Owner Officer Other Director

GTCR FUND VII LP

300 N. LASALLE STREET

See remarks below

See remarks below

See remarks below

**SUITE 5600** 

CHICAGO, IL 60654

GTCR PARTNERS VII L P

300 N. LASALLE STREET

**SUITE 5600** 

CHICAGO, IL 60654

GTCR GOLDER RAUNER LLC

300 N. LASALLE STREET

**SUITE 5600** 

CHICAGO, IL 60654

# **Signatures**

/s/ Steven S. 09/08/2009

\*\*Signature of Date Reporting Person

Hall

# **Explanation of Responses:**

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Reflects a pro rata distribution of such shares by GTCR Fund VII, L.P. ("Fund VII") to its partners, including 542,165 shares distributed (1) to GTCR Partners VII, L.P. ("GTCR Partners VII"). The distribution of shares from Fund VII to GTCR Partners VII was exempt from Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, promulgated by Rule 16a-13 thereunder.

**(2)** 

Reporting Owners 2

Does not include the 749,972 shares which are beneficially owned by GTCR Partners VII. GTCR Partners VII is the general partner of Fund VII and GTCR Golder Rauner, L.L.C. ("GTCR") is the general partner of GTCR Partners VII. As such, GTCR may be deemed to be beneficial owner of such shares. GTCR expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this form shall not be deemed an admission that GTCR is, for Section 16 purposes or otherwise, the beneficial owner of such shares, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

The beneficial ownership information does not include shares held by other stockholders subject to the Stockholders Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2002, by and among VeriFone Holdings, Inc., GTCR Fund VII, L.P., GTCR Co-Invest, L.P., GTCR Capital Partners, L.P., TCW/Crescent Mezzanine Partners III, L.P., TCW/Crescent Mezzanine Trust III, TCW/Crescent Mezzanine Partners III Netherlands, L.P. and TCW Leveraged Income Trust VI, L.P., VF Holding Corp. and the executives party thereto (the "Stockholders Agreement").

L.P. and TCW Leveraged Income Trust VI, L.P., VF Holding Corp. and the executives party thereto (the "Stockholders Agreement"). Subject to specified conditions, the Stockholders Agreement requires the stockholders who are parties to it to consent to any sale of the Issuer to a non-affiliate of GTCR if the sale is approved by the holders of a majority of the shares subject to the agreement.

This provision generally applies to any set of transactions that results in the acquisition, by a person or group of related persons, of substantially all of the assets of the Issuer or of an amount of the Issuer's stock with sufficient voting power to elect a majority of the

(4) Issuer's directors. Each of the Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares held by other stockholders subject to the Stockholders Agreement. The filing of this form shall not be deemed an admission that any Reporting Person is, for Section 16 purposes or otherwise, the beneficial owner of such shares.

#### **Remarks:**

The Reporting Person may be deemed a director by virtue of its member serving on the board of directors of Verifone Holding Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. erlying call options.

# CUSIP NO. 779382100

1	NAME OF RE	EPORTING PERS	ON			
2	STEEL PARTNERS LLC CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) 0 (b) 0					
3	SEC USE ON	LY		(b) 0		
4	SOURCE OF	FUNDS				
5			E OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS O ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIE	OR PLACE OF	ORGANIZATION			
NUMBER OF SHARES	DELAWARE	7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	•	8	9,993,717 (1) SHARED VOTING POWER			
REPORTING PERSON WITH		9	- 0 - SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		10	9,993,717 (1) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWE	R		
11	AGGREGATI	E AMOUNT BEN	- 0 - EFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	REPORTING PERSON		
12	9,993,717 (1) CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) " EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
14	8.8% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
	OO					
(1) Includes 2,500,000 Shares underlying call options.						

Explanation of Responses:

# CUSIP NO. 779382100

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON					
2	WARREN G. I CHECK THE A	(a) o (b) o				
3	SEC USE ONI	LY				
4	SOURCE OF I	FUNDS				
5	AF CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)					
6	CITIZENSHIP	OR PLACE OF	ORGANIZATION			
NUMBER OF SHARES	USA	7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	•	8	9,993,717 (1) SHARED VOTING POWER			
REPORTING PERSON WITH		9	- 0 - SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		10	9,993,717 (1) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWE	ER		
11	AGGREGATE	E AMOUNT BEN	- 0 - EFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	REPORTING PERSON		
12	9,993,717 (1) CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) " EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
14	8.8% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
	IN					
(1) Includes 2,500	(1) Includes 2,500,000 Shares underlying call options					
6						

#### CUSIP NO. 779382100

The following constitutes Amendment No. 9 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 9"). This Amendment No. 9 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Item 3 is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

The aggregate purchase price of the 7,493,717 Shares owned directly by Steel Partners II is approximately \$240,600,201, including brokerage commissions. The aggregate purchase price of the call options exercisable into 2,500,000 Shares owned by Steel Partners II is approximately \$12,415,000, including brokerage commissions. The Shares and call options owned by Steel Partners II were acquired with partnership funds.

Steel Partners II effects purchases of securities primarily through margin accounts maintained for it with prime brokers, which may extend margin credit to it as and when required to open or carry positions in the margin accounts, subject to applicable federal margin regulations, stock exchange rules and the prime brokers' credit policies. In such instances, the positions held in the margin accounts are pledged as collateral security for the repayment of debit balances in the accounts.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

Item 5(a) is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

(a) The aggregate percentage of Shares reported owned by each person named herein is based upon 113,003,698 Shares outstanding, which is the total number of Shares outstanding as of October 31, 2008 as reported in the Issuer's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2008, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 7, 2008.

As of the close of business on December 22, 2008, Steel Partners II beneficially owned 9,993,717 Shares (including 2,500,000 Shares underlying call options), constituting approximately 8.8% of the Shares outstanding. By virtue of their relationships with Steel Partners II discussed in further detail in Item 2, each of Steel GP LLC, Steel Master, Partners LLC and Warren G. Lichtenstein may be deemed to beneficially own the Shares owned by Steel Partners II.

Item 5(c) is hereby amended to add the following:

- (c) Schedule A annexed hereto lists all transactions in the securities of the Issuer by the Reporting Persons since the filing of Amendment No. 8 to the Schedule 13D. All of such transactions were effected in the open market.
- Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Item 6 is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

As of the close of business on December 22, 2008, Steel Partners II held call options to purchase 500,000 Shares at a strike price of \$35 per Share and call options to purchase 2,000,000 Shares at a strike price of \$10.00 per Share and were short call options to purchase 2,000,000 Shares at a strike price of \$30 per Share. The call options and short call options expire on January 17, 2009.

### CUSIP NO. 779382100

As of the close of business on December 22, 2008, Steel Partners II was a party to certain equity swap arrangements (the "Swap Arrangements") with UBS Securities LLC as counterparty. Pursuant to these Swap Arrangements, Steel Partners II has agreed to pay to or receive from such counterparty, an amount of cash equal to the change in price on a total of 700,000 Shares. The Swap Arrangements require cash settlement. Steel Partners II has no right to physical settlement. Steel Partners II does not have voting or dispositive power with respect to any Shares that may be actually owned by the counterparty to hedge its position in the Swap Arrangements.

### CUSIP NO. 779382100

#### **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: December 23, 2008 STEEL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Steel Partners II GP LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Sanford Antignas

Sanford Antignas

as Attorney-In-Fact for Warren G.

Lichtenstein, Managing Member

#### STEEL PARTNERS II GP LLC

By: /s/ Sanford Antignas

Sanford Antignas

as Attorney-In-Fact for Warren G.

Lichtenstein, Managing Member

# STEEL PARTNERS II MASTER FUND L.P.

By: Steel Partners II GP LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Sanford Antignas

Sanford Antignas

as Attorney-In-Fact for Warren G.

Lichtenstein, Managing Member

#### STEEL PARTNERS LLC

By: /s/ Sanford Antignas

Sanford Antignas

as Attorney-In-Fact for Warren G.

Lichtenstein, Manager

/s/ Sanford Antignas
SANFORD ANTIGNAS

as Attorney-In-Fact for Warren G. Lichtenstein

# CUSIP NO. 779382100

### SCHEDULE A

Transactions in Securities of the Issuer Since the Filing of Amendment No. 8 to the Schedule 13D

Class of	Securities		Date of
Security	Purchased / (Sold)	Price (\$)	Purchase / Sale
·	STEEL PARTN	ERS II, L.P.	

Call Option (\$7.50 Strike Price)	(10,000)	8.2500	12/09/08
Call Option (\$7.50 Strike Price)	(10,000)	8.2500	12/09/08
Call Option (\$10.00 Strike Price)	10,000	6.1000	12/09/08
Call Option (\$10.00 Strike Price)	10,000	6.1000	12/09/08
Common Stock	375,000	15.3333	12/19/08
Common Stock	375,000	15.3333	12/19/08
Common Stock	375,000	14.8463	12/22/08
Common Stock	375,000	14.8463	12/22/08

STEEL PARTNERS II GP LLC None

STEEL PARTNERS II MASTER FUND L.P. None

STEEL PARTNERS LLC None

WARREN G. LICHTENSTEIN

None